share
Basic and diluted   255,000,000  255,000,000  255,000,000  255,000,000  255,000,000  255,000,000
Net loss per share attributable to ordinary shareholders
Basic and diluted   (7.25)  (12.87)  (1.82)  (1.88)  (0.91)  (0.13)
Net loss   (1,532,318)  (2,438,536)  (344,388)  (358,361)  (77,113)  (10,891)
Total other comprehensive income/(loss), net of tax   12,954  2,851  403  (5,220)  (5,088)  (719)
Total comprehensive loss, net of tax   (1,519,364)  (2,435,685)  (343,985)  (363,581)  (82,201)  (11,610)
Comprehensive loss attributable to ordinary shareholders of Li Auto Inc.   (1,836,684)  (3,278,756)  (463,049)  (485,959)  (238,820)  (33,729)

Table of Contents

   The following table presents our summary consolidated balance sheets data as of the dates indicated.

   The following table presents our summary consolidated cash flow data for the periods indicated.

15

  As of December 31,
  2018  2019  As of March 31, 2020

  Actual  Actual  Actual  Pro Forma(1)
Pro Forma As

Adjusted(2)
  RMB  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$  RMB  US$
  (in thousands)
Summary Consolidated Balance

Sheets Data:
Cash and cash equivalents   70,192  1,296,215  183,061  1,054,352  148,903  1,054,352  148,903  15,012,292  2,120,141
Restricted cash   25,000  140,027  19,776  6,296  889  6,296  889  6,296  889
Time deposits and short-term

investments   859,913  2,272,653  320,960  2,351,185  332,051  2,351,185  332,051  2,351,185  332,051
Total assets   5,780,940  9,513,422  1,343,550  9,351,533  1,320,689  9,351,533  1,320,689  23,309,473  3,291,927
Total liabilities   2,977,676  4,932,291  696,572  4,628,352  653,650  3,359,476  474,450  3,359,476  474,450
Total mezzanine equity   5,199,039  10,255,662  1,448,375  10,636,532  1,502,165  —  —  —  —
Total shareholders' (deficit)/

equity   (2,395,775)  (5,674,531)  (801,397)  (5,913,351)  (835,126)  5,992,057  846,239  19,949,997  2,817,477
Total liabilities, mezzanine equity

and shareholders' (deficit)/equity   5,780,940  9,513,422  1,343,550  9,351,533  1,320,689  9,351,533  1,320,689  23,309,473  3,291,927

Notes:

(1) The consolidated balance sheets data as of March 31, 2020 are presented on a pro forma basis to reflect the termination of warrants issued during our Series B-3 financing and Series C financing,
automatic conversion of all of our issued and outstanding preferred shares into Class A ordinary shares on a one-for-one basis and the redesignation of all preferred and ordinary shares beneficially
owned by Mr. Xiang Li into Class B ordinary shares on a one-for-one basis.

(2) The consolidated balance sheets data as of March 31, 2020 are presented on a pro forma as adjusted basis to reflect the termination of warrants issued during our Series B-3 financing and Series C